

TIGHITCO AWARDED COMPLEX COMPOSITE ASSEMBLIES FOR B-21 PROGRAM

CHARLESTON, SC, UNITED STATES, December 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- TIGHITCO, Inc., a leading provider of advanced composite solutions, is proud to announce the award of complex composite assemblies for the B-21 Program. This agreement, which will span a minimum of two years and is worth an estimated \$5 million, is a significant milestone for TIGHITCO and further solidifies our position as a key supplier on the B-21 stealth bomber platform.



The B-21 Program, is a highly anticipated project that aims to develop a next-generation stealth bomber for the United States Air Force. The aircraft achieved its first flight milestone on



We are honored to be selected as a key supplier for the B-21 Program as it ramps production rates to meet the DOD demands."

Mark Withrow, CEO of TIGHITCO

November 10, 2023, and has since garnered attention for its cutting-edge technology and capabilities. In January 2024, the Pentagon announced that it had awarded an LRIP (Low-Rate Initial Production) contract to Northrop Grumman, marking a major step towards full production of the aircraft.

TIGHITCO supplied complex composite assemblies this past year as the program was ramping up. These assemblies are integral to the aircraft's structure and will

play a significant role in its performance and durability. With their expertise in advanced composites and proven track record in the aerospace industry, TIGHITCO is well-equipped to meet the demanding requirements of the B-21 Program.

"We are honored to be selected as a key supplier for the B-21 Program as it ramps production rates to meet the DOD demands," said Mark Withrow, CEO of TIGHITCO. "This award is a continuation of our commitment to providing high-quality, innovative composite solutions to our customers. We look forward to supporting this platform and contributing to the success of this

groundbreaking aircraft."

TIGHITCO's award of complex composite assemblies for the B-21 Program is a significant achievement and further solidifies their position as a trusted supplier in the aerospace industry. With the first flight milestone achieved and an LRIP contract awarded, the program is well on its way to full production, and TIGHITCO is proud to be a part of this historic project.

About TIGHITCO

Since 1944, TIGHITCO has been a leader in the aerospace and defense industry. The Aerostructures Division was established in 1972. With a prime focus on advanced composite aerostructures, metallic, soft goods and molded insulation systems, sheet metal forming and MRO, TIGHITCO has developed a reputation as a key player in the industry. TIGHITCO's meticulous craftsmanship achieves the high quality that the aerospace industry demands, providing full lifecycle support of all products from conceptual design development, to testing and first part qualification/certification.

Being fully integrated, and able to quickly move through analysis, tooling, and fabrication, TIGHITCO will make any project an easy transition from a build-to-print to a quality part. TIGHITCO offers full-service solutions; maintaining the unique ability to incorporate engineering expertise and manufacturing talent to rapidly produce new products for defense and commercial customers. TIGHITCO is Nadcap and ISO 9001:2015 and AS9100D accredited, with a proven track record of nearly five decades of manufacturing.

Malissa Nesmith
TIGHITCO, Inc.
+1 3168660750
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/765810459

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.